assets attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

 0% + 1% - 25 bps + 25 bps  0% + 1% - 25 bps + 25 bps  0% + 1% - 25 bps + 25 bps

30 June 2016 –  4,081 1,009 (1,009) –  44,593 11,106 (11,106) –  786 193 (193)

- 1% + 1 % - 50 bps + 50 bps 0% + 1 % - 50 bps + 50 bps 0% + 1 % - 50 bps + 50 bps

30 June 2015 (2,416) 2,416 1,200 (1,200) –  44,612 22,202 (22,202) –  548 272 (272)

* The Vanguard Australian Corporate Fixed Interest Index Fund ETF Class inception date was 23 May 2016.

Vanguard® Annual Report

Notes to the financial statements

30

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2016

3. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

 - 4% + 5% -  25 bps + 25 bps  - 3% + 4% - 25 bps + 25 bps

30 June 2016 (192,693) 240,866 (48) 48 (265,657) 354,210 (197) 197

- 4% + 5 % - 50 bps + 50 bps - 3% + 4 % - 50 bps + 50 bps

30 June 2015 (162,527) 203,159 (46) 46 (291,951) 389,269 (507) 507

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Vanguard Australian Inflation-Linked Bond Index Fund

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

 - 3% + 5% - 25 bps + 25 bps  - 1% + 2% - 25 bps + 25 bps

30 June 2016 (42,666) 71,111 (88) 88 (1,189) 2,379 297 (297)

- 2 % + 5 % - 50 bps + 50 bps - 1% + 2 %  - 50 bps  + 50 bps

30 June 2015 (29,118) 72,795 (69) 69 (1,105) 2,211 541 (541)